FY 2023 County Transportation Plan

Henry County
Date Approved by the Henry County Commission: August 9, 2022

Date Amended by the Henry County Commission:

(if Applicable)

Project Details
= Estimated Estimated County Rebuild Alabama
S - Funds or Federal Aid
Road 13 H . Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. N : E g| Proect ! Eimated oot | T BeUtlized | ToBeUtiized | . ge run CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Name/Number £ g9 Length Description of Work stimated Cosf Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
E E&| (miles) Commatitive Bid wora | projectsinvoving both CRAFs
b E P and FAEFs)
£
stimated Beginning Balance $642,500.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $700,000.00 $400,000.00
FDR and Double Surface
1 HCP 34-65-22 CR21 31,3148 | 853912 | 31.3548 | 85,3904 X 2,870 | Treatment from Houston Cly Line{  $415,000.00 $415,000.00 CRAF $415,000.00
to End Pavement
FDR and Double Surface
2 HCP 34-65-22 CR4 31.3713 | 85.2258 | 31.3790 | 85.1594 X 4.154 Teeatment from CR-55 o CR.53 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 CRAF $600,000.00
FDR and Double Surface
3 HCP 34-65-22 CR34 31.5071 | 85,1129 | 31.5046 | 85.0734 X 2532 Treatment from CR.71 to CRA7 $367,000.00 $367,000.00 CRAF $367,000.00
FDR and Double Surface
4 HCP 34-65-22 CR115 31.6126 | 85.1872 | 31.6570 | 85.1886 X 3.413 Treatment ffom CR46 to CR-57 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 CRAF $500,000.00
5 | HoPa4&s22 32West | 31.4919 | 852055 | 31.4886 | 85.2600] X 2194 | PachanmReSutaceiiomUs | 4000000 | $400,000.00 CRAF $400,000.00
FDR and Double Surface
6 HCP 34-65-22 Easl Lakeview St | 31.6972 | 85.1393 | 31.6982 | 85.1291 X 0.691 Treatment From Lakeview $115,000.00 $115,000.00 CRAF $115,000.00
Road to Waters Street
Triple Surface Treatmenl and
7 HCP 34-60-21 CRS3 31.4277 | 85.2007 | 31.5450 | 85.2303 X 8.810 | Traffic Stripe from CR-26to AL- | $600,000.00 $400,000.00 FAEF $400,000.00
95
Triple Surace Treatment and
7 HCP 34-60-21 CR 53 31.4277} 85.2007| 31.5450} 85.2303 X Traffic Stripe from CR-26 1o Al $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00
95
Total Miles Addressed by CTP " Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 24,68 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $2,997,000.00 §2,997,000.00 $0.00 Estimated {84,254,500.00) $0.00

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

The projects listed above will be paid for with a Bond; a maximum of one-half of each annual CRAF revenue will be applied to the Bond payment.

The remaining estimated balance of CRAF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.

FAEF funds will be used on CR 53 which is a Major collector.

CTP Plan 6/0672019




i et i
] i iz e .
v
i PEET T
2023 COUN I Y i LEGEND
" ) ' 5 n i “ Ko SaLae SLATHIES wesnins e
'\v“;y"*il N ;§§5
S e
15 " oiEigtE !
‘ £ihaniit
! agnraksLe
i Tl

fts
3
{2

Soe
e
e

St

wasidag

nalz porNTT

. GENERAL }'11(;‘{1\?4_;;:{: AP “ -
| e HENRY COUNTY
ALABAMA
ALABAMA DI;P.'\RT:{"T;I:‘;‘ (';; TRANSPORTATION -
. MAINTENANCE RUREAU

DATA COL
s

ECTION AND DATA MANAGEMENT GROUP
VRS DATA MANAGEMENT SECTION
W coorrastIy Wt
US. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDIRAL HIGIWAY ADMINISTRATION

oar
| ; 2 s

e "

2020

4 1p DS G 5 o L R

o

-
Gt by e et

i

sl




